The Tees Trail Races

Hemlington
Tees Trail Races 2010
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Name

Mike Jefferies
Andy Chadfield
Paul Butler
Jamie Roberts
William Crossen
Chris Jefferies
David Burkhart
Brian Roberts
Rosie Smith
Dez Fielden
Bryan Saysell

Geoffrey Armstrong

Bob Williamson
Daniel Inglis
Mark Corbyn
Martin Clements
Paul Mcgough

Richard Campbell

Darren Clarkson
Gary Barnes
John Gray
Matthew Heron
lain Hall

Alan Smitheman
Wayne Bouttell
Peter Kettlewell
Stephen Guest
Gary Dack
Vincent Leung
George Reid
David Todd
Michael Dayson
Paul Levett
Andrew Knox
Phil Crame
Robert Allinson
Steve Hardy

C Close
Michael Hansell
Gary Dixon
Mick Clarke
Denis Barry
Mark Behrens
Kath Aspin

Lee Baines
Philip Imeson
Peter Smith
Katie Simpson
Gary Lynch

Club

NYMAC

BHAM MARSH
LOFTUS & W
NYMAC
NEWTON AYC
NYMAC
NYMAC
NYMAC
DURHAM CIT
NYMAC
MBORO & CL
UNATTACHED
LOFTUS & W
NEWTON AYC
NEW MARSKE
NYMAC
NYMAC
NEWTON AYC
BHAM MARSH
NYMAC

BHAM MARSH
NEWTON AYC
NYMAC
LOFTUS & W
NYMAC
MBORO & CL
NYMAC

BHAM MARSH
UNATTACHED
NEWTON AYC
QUAKERS
UNATTACHED
NYMAC
QUAKERS
LOFTUS & W
REDCAR RUN
LOFTUS & W
UNATTACHED
MBORO & CL
SEDGEFIELD
LOFTUS & W
UNATTACHED
NYMAC

NEW MARSKE
NYMAC
UNATTACHED
QUAKERS
UNATTACHED
BHAM MARSH

CAT.

MO
MO
M40
MO
MJ
MO
MO
M50
FO
MO
M45
M45
M45
MJ
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
M45
M45
MO
M45
MO
MO
M55
MO
M45
MO
M50
M40
MO
MO
M45
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
M45
M50
M45
MO
F40
MO
M45
M50
FO
M45
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27-May-10
Race 4

Time Pts*
16:15 83.38
16:24 82.62
16:44 80.98
16:48 80.65
16:59 79.78
17:06 79.24
17:09 79.01
17:10 78.93
17:11 78.86
17:26 77.72
17:28 77.58
17:38 76.84
17:40 76.70
17:41 76.63
18:08 74.72
18:09 74.66
18:11 74.52
18:13 74.38
18:27 73.44
18:30 73.24
18:32 73.11
18:37 72.78
18:44 72.33
18:48 72.07
18:54 71.69
18:54 71.69
18:59 71.38
19:02 71.19
19:04 71.07
19:05 71.00
19:11 70.63
19:12 70.57
19:16 70.33
19:23 69.91
19:25 69.79
19:28 69.61
19:28 69.61
19:31 69.43
19:33 69.31
19:38 69.02
19:40 68.90
19:41 68.84
19:42 68.78
19:50 68.32
19:52 68.20
19:53 68.15
19:55 68.03
19:59 67.81
20:02 67.64
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65
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67
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69
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76
77
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80
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84
85
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87
88
89
90
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95
96
97
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99
100
101
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James Hall

Erin Pearson

lan Bond

Stuart Hardcastle
Gavin Struthers
Lucy Jefferies
David Taylor
Rob Johnson
David Aspin

Kath Blakey
Alastair Simpson
Ben Bourne
Kevin Greenall
lan Lochrie

Keith Wilson
Stephen Kelleher
Diane Jobson

Christopher J Wright

Michael Gosney
Louise Trainer
Susan Milburn
Helen Simmons
Eddie Meehan
Paul Cutler
Malcolm Peggs
Peter Close
Vicky Fawcett
Janet Elder
Paul Havis

lan Harris
David Robson
Paul Jefferies
lan Welch
Craig Lightfoot
David Miller
John Pearson
Nicholas O'Grady
lan Wanless
Karen Daly
Mike Shaw

lan Barnes
Mike Brown
Jason Cole
Kay Stokes
David Gardner
Petra Eriksson
Malcolm Selby
Richard Payne
Louise Bibby
James Robson
Stewart Hopes
Paul Haydon
Les Holmes
Gareth Richardson

UNATTACHED
NEW MARSKE
QUAKERS
QUAKERS
NYMAC
QUAKERS
UNATTACHED
UNATTACHED
NEW MARSKE
NYMAC
UNATTACHED
QUAKERS
NEWTON AYC
REDCAR RUN
NYMAC
NYMAC
NYMAC
NYMAC
BHAM MARSH
QUAKERS
NEWTON AYC
NYMAC
NYMAC
BHAM MARSH
LOFTUS & W
UNATTACHED
BHAM MARSH
NYMAC
UNATTACHED
BHAM MARSH
NYMAC
QUAKERS
REDCAR RUN
BHAM MARSH
UNATTACHED
UNATTACHED
NEW MARSKE
UNATTACHED
REDCAR RUN
NYMAC
DARLINGTON
UNATTACHED
QUAKERS
BHAM MARSH
UNATTACHED
NYMAC
CLEVELAND
QUAKERS
REDCAR RUN
UNATTACHED
REDCAR RUN
FRA

REDCAR RUN
NEWTON AYC

MO

FO

M50
M50
M55
FO

MO

MO

M40
F45
MO

MO

M55
MO

M55
M45
F40
M50
M40
F40
F50
FO

M55
M45
M55
M45
F40
F40
M45
M40
M40
M50
M65
M45
MO

M40
M40
M45
F45
M60
M75
M40
MO

F50
M45
FO

M40
M50
FO

M50
MO

M40
M40
MO

20:05
20:07
20:08
20:08
20:09
20:11
20:17
20:22
20:22
20:32
20:34
20:35
20:41
20:42
20:44
20:45
20:48
20:50
20:51
20:52
21:02
21:03
21:04
21:12
21:15
21:24
21:24
21:24
21:37
21:41
21:41
21:45
21:48
21:51
21:51
21:52
22:08
22:09
22:11
22:12
22:24
22:26
22:31
22:37
22:39
22:40
22:44
22:47
22:49
22:59
23:.01
23:03
23:10
23:17
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67.47
67.36
67.30
67.30
67.25
67.13
66.80
66.53
66.53
65.99
65.88
65.83
65.51
65.46
65.35
65.30
65.14
65.04
64.99
64.94
64.42
64.37
64.32
63.92
63.76
63.32
63.32
63.32
62.68
62.49
62.49
62.30
62.16
62.01
62.01
61.97
61.22
61.17
61.08
61.04
60.49
60.40
60.18
59.91
59.82
59.78
59.60
59.47
59.39
58.96
58.87
58.79
58.49
58.20



The Tees Trail Races

104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
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Allen Mulliss
Barry Moody
Rachel Jones
Anthony Corbett
Jeff Marriott

Sally Dack

Greg Matthewson
Michelle Cockburn
Kerryanne Everett
Helen Johnston
Barry Stapely
John Smith

Anne Robson
Wendy Kirtley
Julie Jefferies
Julie Crocher
Sarah Barratt
Jean Gillespie
lan Davison
Louise Campbell
Tony Gallilee
Ray Todd

Mark Hannon
Robert Nichols
Orsi Ka'Rai

Lisa Worton
Joseph Harker
Gordon Mcgough
Lucy Owens
David Bytheway
Lynn Gibson
Nicola Pearson
Joanne Smithson
Karen Larkin
Margaret Greenall
Tracy Brown
Joyce Thompson
John Glasby
Joanne Ryce
Geoff Lawrence
Peter Braney
Thomas Hodgson
Mark Grace

Tara Oxley

Kevin Simpson
Claire Brodrick
Squire Pauline
Karen Hutchinson
Jeanette Gratton
Linda Coleman
Jackie Frank
Michelle Bytheway
Julie Cole

Alan Prest

HEATON HAR
NYMAC
REDCAR RUN
QUAKERS
QUAKERS
BHAM MARSH
UNATTACHED
NEWTON AYC
SEDGEFIELD
BHAM MARSH
QUAKERS
NEW MARSKE
BHAM MARSH
BHAM MARSH
QUAKERS
QUAKERS
WRN

ELVET STRI
QUAKERS
REAL RUN B
UNATTACHED
NEWTON AYC
UNATTACHED
UNATTACHED
UNATTACHED
BHAM MARSH
DURHAM CIT
BHAM MARSH
UNATTACHED
REDCAR RUN
NEWTON AYC
SWALEDALE
WRN

WRN
NEWTON AYC
WRN
UNATTACHED
UNATTACHED
UNATTACHED
UNATTACHED
BHAM MARSH
ESK VALLEY
UNATTACHED
BHAM MARSH
QUAKERS
BHAM MARSH
UNATTACHED
BHAM MARSH
BHAM MARSH
BHAM MARSH
RUN IN ENG
REDCAR RUN
QUAKERS
QUAKERS

M50
M60
FO
M40
M45
F45
MO
FO
FO
FO
M60
M60
F50
F45
F50
FO
FO
F55
MO
F40
M45
M70
MO
M45
FO
F40
M70
M60
FO
MO
F50
FO
FO
F40
F50
FO
F50
M45
FO
M50
M75
MJ
M45
FO
M50
F55
F40
F40
F50
F60
FO
F40
FO
M65

23:21
23:27
23:28
23:29
23:35
23:35
23:44
23:48
23:49
23:52
23:56
23:58
23:58
23:58
23:59
24:35
24:44
24:50
24:55
24:56
24:56
24:56
25:00
25:02
25:03
25:06
25:36
25:43
25:53
25:55
25:57
26:06
26:06
26:07
26:14
26:24
26:24
26:27
26:41
26:42
26:52
26:59
27:03
27:06
27:10
27:19
27:22
27:26
27:31
27:32
27:38
27:40
27:46
27:46
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58.03
57.78
57.74
57.70
57.46
57.46
57.09
56.93
56.89
56.77
56.62
56.54
56.54
56.54
56.50
55.12
54.78
54.56
54.38
54.34
54.34
54.34
54.20
54.13
54.09
53.98
52.93
52.69
52.35
52.28
52.22
51.92
51.92
51.88
51.65
51.33
51.33
51.23
50.78
50.75
50.43
50.22
50.09
50.00
49.88
49.60
49.51
49.39
49.24
49.21
49.03
48.98
48.80
48.80
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158
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160
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164
165
166
167
168
169
170
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172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
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Erika Enisz BHAM MARSH F65 27:48 48.74
Amanda Waller NEW MARSKE F45 27:54 48.57
Alison Bloomfield BHAM MARSH F45 27:55 48.54
Leslie Gordon BHAM MARSH M65 28:03 48.31
June Dickenson BHAM MARSH F45 28:07 48.19
Shirley Hunwick WRN F40 28:12 48.05
Amy Heffron UNATTACHED FJ 28:24 47.71
Sherman Gemma UNATTACHED FJ 28:24 47.71
Alison Selby UNATTACHED FO 28:34 47.43
Cheryl Robinson BHAM MARSH F50 28:44 47.16
Gillian Clayton WRN FO 28:56 46.83
Barrie Emmerson BHAM MARSH M75 29:05 46.59
Jackie Mccabe WRN F50 29:07 46.54
Victoria Maylard RUN IN ENG F40 29:10 46.46
Jacqui Keeley RUN IN ENG F50 30:32 44.38
Janet Glasby WRN F45 30:36 44.28
Angela Sowerby WRN F40 31:38 42.83
Katherine Walton UNATTACHED F50 32:07 42.19
Charmaine Imeson WRN FO 32:23 41.84
Jennie Blackburn WRN FO 32:24 41.82
Jill Obern UNATTACHED FO 32:52 41.23
Louise Smith WRN FO 33:54 39.97
Kelly Mcgough BHAM MARSH FO 34:06 39.74
Allison Rae BHAM MARSH F45 34:48 38.94
Comments:

Another successful Tees Forest Race at the new course at Hemlington Lake last
week was not without incident. 186 competitors set off on a lovely evening on a route
of two & a half lap, 5 k route around the footpaths of this scenic area.

After the short opening lap the very competetive leading group of four unfortunately
confused the route in their efforts to gain the leading position and took a shortcut at
the start of the second lap. This did not detract from a really good struggle and the
leading four fought it out to the end with Jim Bulman crossing the line seconds ahead
of Paul Lowe with James & Gary following on. All four covered by less than a minute.
I'm sure there was no deliberate attempt to gain an advantage but after some
discussion the organising committee decided there was no alternative but to
disqualify the four runners involved. This promoted a surprised Mike Jefferies to first
place in a very creditable time of 16:15, followed home by Andy Chatfield in second
and newcomer Paul Butler in third.

The ladies race was won in the terrific time of 17:11 by another newcomer Rosie
Smith who was 9th overall & only just lost out in a sprint finish to the battling Dave
Burkhart and veteran Brian Roberts. In truth Rosie has quite a pedigree having run
for Scotland but she's recovering from injury at the moment so watch out when she
gets fit chaps.

Second in the ladies section was our regular winner Kath Aspin in 19:50 followed by
the still unattached Katie Simpson 9 secs later.
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There were lots of good performances - too many to mention. As most will now know
the next race in the series on 10th June has been moved from Acklam to Newham
Grange Leisure Farm after problems with the proposed course.

Good news is that the "Commemorative Gift" to all runners who've run more than
three events will be available at the next race. Finally, if you want to run the handicap
on 24th June at Wynyard & haven't run in 3 races please let us know and we'll sort
out a time. Regulars will automatically be given a time.

See you all at Newham Grange.

Regards Bob Howe

ideal time = 13:33

*Points = (13:33 / Time * 100)

The Tees Trail Races take place on woodland or grass tracks at a variety of local countryside sites around
The Tees Valley and are approx. 5Km in length. The races are open to anyone 15 years of age or over and
attract a wider variety of different ability runners and we are always supportive of encouraging novice or less
experienced runners to participate to promote active lifestyles. For more details visit www.teestrailraces.org



