Hemlington Tees Trail Races 2010

27-May-10 Race 4

Posn	Name	Club	CAT.	Time	Pts*
1	Mike Jefferies	NYMAC	MO	16:15	83.38
2	Andy Chadfield	BHAM MARSH	MO	16:24	82.62
3	Paul Butler	LOFTUS & W	M40	16:44	80.98
4	Jamie Roberts	NYMAC	MO	16:48	80.65
5	William Crossen	NEWTON AYC	MJ	16:59	79.78
6	Chris Jefferies	NYMAC	MO	17:06	79.24
7	David Burkhart	NYMAC	MO	17:09	79.01
8	Brian Roberts	NYMAC	M50	17:10	78.93
9	Rosie Smith	DURHAM CIT	FO	17:11	78.86
10	Dez Fielden	NYMAC	MO	17:26	77.72
11	Bryan Saysell	MBORO & CL	M45	17:28	77.58
12	Geoffrey Armstrong	UNATTACHED	M45	17:38	76.84
13	Bob Williamson	LOFTUS & W	M45	17:40	76.70
14	Daniel Inglis	NEWTON AYC	MJ	17:41	76.63
15	Mark Corbyn	NEW MARSKE	MO	18:08	74.72
16	Martin Clements	NYMAC	MO	18:09	74.66
17	Paul Mcgough	NYMAC	MO	18:11	74.52
18	Richard Campbell	NEWTON AYC	MO	18:13	74.38
19	Darren Clarkson	BHAM MARSH	MO	18:27	73.44
20	Gary Barnes	NYMAC	M45	18:30	73.24
21	John Gray	BHAM MARSH	M45	18:32	73.11
22	Matthew Heron	NEWTON AYC	MO	18:37	72.78
23	lain Hall	NYMAC	M45	18:44	72.33
24	Alan Smitheman	LOFTUS & W	MO	18:48	72.07
25	Wayne Bouttell	NYMAC	MO	18:54	71.69
26	Peter Kettlewell	MBORO & CL	M55	18:54	71.69
27	Stephen Guest	NYMAC	MO	18:59	71.38
28	Gary Dack	BHAM MARSH	M45	19:02	71.19
29	Vincent Leung	UNATTACHED	MO	19:04	71.07
30	George Reid	NEWTON AYC	M50	19:05	71.00
31	David Todd	QUAKERS	M40	19:11	70.63
32	Michael Dayson	UNATTACHED	MO	19:12	70.57
33	Paul Levett	NYMAC	MO	19:16	70.33
34	Andrew Knox	QUAKERS	M45	19:23	69.91
35 36	Phil Crame Robert Allinson	LOFTUS & W	MO	19:25	69.79
37	Steve Hardy	REDCAR RUN LOFTUS & W	MO MO	19:28 19:28	69.61 69.61
38	C Close	UNATTACHED	MO	19:20	69.43
39	Michael Hansell	MBORO & CL	MO	19.31	69.43
40	Gary Dixon	SEDGEFIELD	M45	19:38	69.02
41	Mick Clarke	LOFTUS & W	M50	19:40	68.90
42	Denis Barry	UNATTACHED	M45	19:41	68.84
43	Mark Behrens	NYMAC	MO	19:42	68.78
44	Kath Aspin	NEW MARSKE	F40	19:50	68.32
45	Lee Baines	NYMAC	MO	19:52	68.20
46	Philip Imeson	UNATTACHED	M45	19:53	68.15
47	Peter Smith	QUAKERS	M50	19:55	68.03
48	Katie Simpson	UNATTACHED	FO	19:59	67.81
49	Gary Lynch	BHAM MARSH	M45	20:02	67.64
. 3	, _,			= - · · · =	

The Tees Trail Races www.teestrailraces.org

50	James Hall	UNATTACHED	MO	20:05	67.47
51	Erin Pearson	NEW MARSKE	FO	20:07	67.36
52	lan Bond	QUAKERS	M50	20:08	67.30
53	Stuart Hardcastle	QUAKERS	M50	20:08	67.30
54	Gavin Struthers	NYMAC	M55	20:09	67.25
55	Lucy Jefferies	QUAKERS	FO	20:11	67.13
56	David Taylor	UNATTACHED	MO	20:17	66.80
	•				
57	Rob Johnson	UNATTACHED	MO	20:22	66.53
58	David Aspin	NEW MARSKE	M40	20:22	66.53
59	Kath Blakey	NYMAC	F45	20:32	65.99
60	Alastair Simpson	UNATTACHED	MO	20:34	65.88
61	Ben Bourne	QUAKERS	MO	20:35	65.83
62	Kevin Greenall	NEWTON AYC	M55	20:41	65.51
63	lan Lochrie	REDCAR RUN	MO	20:42	65.46
64	Keith Wilson	NYMAC	M55	20:44	65.35
65	Stephen Kelleher	NYMAC	M45	20:45	65.30
66	Diane Jobson	NYMAC	F40	20:48	65.14
67	Christopher J Wright	NYMAC	M50	20:50	65.04
68	Michael Gosney	BHAM MARSH	M40	20:51	64.99
	Louise Trainer	QUAKERS			64.94
69			F40	20:52	
70	Susan Milburn	NEWTON AYC	F50	21:02	64.42
71	Helen Simmons	NYMAC	FO	21:03	64.37
72	Eddie Meehan	NYMAC	M55	21:04	64.32
73	Paul Cutler	BHAM MARSH	M45	21:12	63.92
74	Malcolm Peggs	LOFTUS & W	M55	21:15	63.76
75	Peter Close	UNATTACHED	M45	21:24	63.32
76	Vicky Fawcett	BHAM MARSH	F40	21:24	63.32
77	Janet Elder	NYMAC	F40	21:24	63.32
78	Paul Havis	UNATTACHED	M45	21:37	62.68
79	Ian Harris	BHAM MARSH	M40	21:41	62.49
80	David Robson	NYMAC	M40	21:41	62.49
81	Paul Jefferies	QUAKERS	M50	21:45	62.30
82	lan Welch	REDCAR RUN	M65	21:48	62.16
83	Craig Lightfoot	BHAM MARSH	M45	21:51	62.01
84	David Miller	UNATTACHED	MO	21:51	62.01
		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			
85	John Pearson	UNATTACHED	M40	21:52	61.97
86	Nicholas O'Grady	NEW MARSKE	M40	22:08	61.22
87	lan Wanless	UNATTACHED	M45	22:09	61.17
88	Karen Daly	REDCAR RUN	F45	22:11	61.08
89	Mike Shaw	NYMAC	M60	22:12	61.04
90	Ian Barnes	DARLINGTON	M75	22:24	60.49
91	Mike Brown	UNATTACHED	M40	22:26	60.40
92	Jason Cole	QUAKERS	MO	22:31	60.18
93	Kay Stokes	BHAM MARSH	F50	22:37	59.91
94	David Gardner	UNATTACHED	M45	22:39	59.82
95	Petra Eriksson	NYMAC	FO	22:40	59.78
96	Malcolm Selby	CLEVELAND	M40	22:44	59.60
97	Richard Payne	QUAKERS	M50	22:47	59.47
98	Louise Bibby	REDCAR RUN	FO	22:49	59.39
99	James Robson	UNATTACHED	M50	22:59	58.96
100	Stewart Hopes	REDCAR RUN	MO	23:01	58.87
101	Paul Haydon	FRA	M40	23:03	58.79
101	Les Holmes	REDCAR RUN	M40	23:10	58.49
102	Gareth Richardson	NEWTON AYC	MO	23:17	58.20
103	Garetti Monaruson	INL VV I OIN ATO	IVIO	20.17	JO.ZU

The Tees Trail Races www.teestrailraces.org

104	Allen Mulliss	HEATON HAR	M50	23:21	58.03
105	Barry Moody	NYMAC	M60	23:27	57.78
106	Rachel Jones	REDCAR RUN	FO	23:28	57.74
107	Anthony Corbett	QUAKERS	M40	23:29	57.70
108	Jeff Marriott	QUAKERS	M45	23:35	57.46
109	Sally Dack	BHAM MARSH	F45	23:35	57.46
110	Greg Matthewson	UNATTACHED	MO	23:44	57.09
111	Michelle Cockburn	NEWTON AYC	FO	23:48	56.93
112	Kerryanne Everett	SEDGEFIELD	FO	23:49	56.89
113	Helen Johnston	BHAM MARSH	FO	23:52	56.77
114	Barry Stapely	QUAKERS	M60	23:56	56.62
115	John Smith	NEW MARSKE	M60	23:58	56.54
116	Anne Robson	BHAM MARSH	F50	23:58	56.54
117	Wendy Kirtley	BHAM MARSH	F45	23:58	56.54
118	Julie Jefferies	QUAKERS	F50	23:59	56.50
119	Julie Crocher	QUAKERS	FO	24:35	55.12
120	Sarah Barratt	WRN	FO	24:44	54.78
121	Jean Gillespie	ELVET STRI	F55	24:50	54.56
122	Ian Davison	QUAKERS	MO	24:55	54.38
123	Louise Campbell	REAL RUN B	F40	24:56	54.34
124	Tony Gallilee	UNATTACHED	M45	24:56	54.34
125	Ray Todd	NEWTON AYC	M70	24:56	54.34
126	Mark Hannon	UNATTACHED	MO	25:00	54.20
127	Robert Nichols	UNATTACHED	M45	25:02	54.13
128	Orsi Ka'Rai	UNATTACHED	FO	25:03	54.09
129	Lisa Worton	BHAM MARSH	F40	25:06	53.98
130	Joseph Harker	DURHAM CIT	M70	25:36	52.93
	•				
131	Gordon Mcgough	BHAM MARSH	M60	25:43	52.69
132	Lucy Owens	UNATTACHED	FO	25:53	52.35
133	David Bytheway	REDCAR RUN	MO	25:55	52.28
134	Lynn Gibson	NEWTON AYC	F50	25:57	52.22
135	Nicola Pearson	SWALEDALE	FO	26:06	51.92
136	Joanne Smithson	WRN	FO	26:06	51.92
137	Karen Larkin	WRN	F40	26:07	51.88
138	Margaret Greenall	NEWTON AYC	F50	26:14	51.65
139		WRN	FO	26:24	
	Tracy Brown				51.33
140	Joyce Thompson	UNATTACHED	F50	26:24	51.33
141	John Glasby	UNATTACHED	M45	26:27	51.23
142	Joanne Ryce	UNATTACHED	FO	26:41	50.78
143	Geoff Lawrence	UNATTACHED	M50	26:42	50.75
144	Peter Braney	BHAM MARSH	M75	26:52	50.43
145	Thomas Hodgson	ESK VALLEY	MJ	26:59	50.22
146	Mark Grace	UNATTACHED	M45	27:03	50.09
147	Tara Oxley	BHAM MARSH	FO	27:06	50.00
148	Kevin Simpson	QUAKERS	M50	27:10	49.88
	•				
149	Claire Brodrick	BHAM MARSH	F55	27:19	49.60
150	Squire Pauline	UNATTACHED	F40	27:22	49.51
151	Karen Hutchinson	BHAM MARSH	F40	27:26	49.39
152	Jeanette Gratton	BHAM MARSH	F50	27:31	49.24
153	Linda Coleman	BHAM MARSH	F60	27:32	49.21
154	Jackie Frank	RUN IN ENG	FO	27:38	49.03
155	Michelle Bytheway	REDCAR RUN	F40	27:40	48.98
156	Julie Cole	QUAKERS	FO	27:46	48.80
157	Alan Prest	QUAKERS	M65	27:46	48.80
101	Mallitosi	QUANLINU	IVIOU	∠1. 4 U	+0.00

158	Erika Enisz	BHAM MARSH	F65	27:48	48.74
159	Amanda Waller	NEW MARSKE	F45	27:54	48.57
160	Alison Bloomfield	BHAM MARSH	F45	27:55	48.54
161	Leslie Gordon	BHAM MARSH	M65	28:03	48.31
162	June Dickenson	BHAM MARSH	F45	28:07	48.19
163	Shirley Hunwick	WRN	F40	28:12	48.05
164	Amy Heffron	UNATTACHED	FJ	28:24	47.71
165	Sherman Gemma	UNATTACHED	FJ	28:24	47.71
166	Alison Selby	UNATTACHED	FO	28:34	47.43
167	Cheryl Robinson	BHAM MARSH	F50	28:44	47.16
168	Gillian Clayton	WRN	FO	28:56	46.83
169	Barrie Emmerson	BHAM MARSH	M75	29:05	46.59
170	Jackie Mccabe	WRN	F50	29:07	46.54
171	Victoria Maylard	RUN IN ENG	F40	29:10	46.46
172	Jacqui Keeley	RUN IN ENG	F50	30:32	44.38
173	Janet Glasby	WRN	F45	30:36	44.28
174	Angela Sowerby	WRN	F40	31:38	42.83
175	Katherine Walton	UNATTACHED	F50	32:07	42.19
176	Charmaine Imeson	WRN	FO	32:23	41.84
177	Jennie Blackburn	WRN	FO	32:24	41.82
178	Jill Obern	UNATTACHED	FO	32:52	41.23
179	Louise Smith	WRN	FO	33:54	39.97
180	Kelly Mcgough	BHAM MARSH	FO	34:06	39.74
181	Allison Rae	BHAM MARSH	F45	34:48	38.94

Comments:

Another successful Tees Forest Race at the new course at Hemlington Lake last week was not without incident. 186 competitors set off on a lovely evening on a route of two & a half lap, 5 k route around the footpaths of this scenic area.

After the short opening lap the very competetive leading group of four unfortunately confused the route in their efforts to gain the leading position and took a shortcut at the start of the second lap. This did not detract from a really good struggle and the leading four fought it out to the end with Jim Bulman crossing the line seconds ahead of Paul Lowe with James & Gary following on. All four covered by less than a minute. I'm sure there was no deliberate attempt to gain an advantage but after some discussion the organising committee decided there was no alternative but to disqualify the four runners involved. This promoted a surprised Mike Jefferies to first place in a very creditable time of 16:15, followed home by Andy Chatfield in second and newcomer Paul Butler in third.

The ladies race was won in the terrific time of 17:11 by another newcomer Rosie Smith who was 9th overall & only just lost out in a sprint finish to the battling Dave Burkhart and veteran Brian Roberts. In truth Rosie has quite a pedigree having run for Scotland but she's recovering from injury at the moment so watch out when she gets fit chaps.

Second in the ladies section was our regular winner Kath Aspin in 19:50 followed by the still unattached Katie Simpson 9 secs later.

There were lots of good performances - too many to mention. As most will now know the next race in the series on 10th June has been moved from Acklam to Newham Grange Leisure Farm after problems with the proposed course.

Good news is that the "Commemorative Gift" to all runners who've run more than three events will be available at the next race. Finally, if you want to run the handicap on 24th June at Wynyard & haven't run in 3 races please let us know and we'll sort out a time. Regulars will automatically be given a time. See you all at Newham Grange.

Regards Bob Howe

ideal time = 13:33

*Points = (13:33 / Time * 100)

The Tees Trail Races take place on woodland or grass tracks at a variety of local countryside sites around The Tees Valley and are approx. 5Km in length. The races are open to anyone 15 years of age or over and attract a wider variety of different ability runners and we are always supportive of encouraging novice or less experienced runners to participate to promote active lifestyles. For more details visit www.teestrailraces.org